Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

119,898
119,086
238,984

February
2015

112,825
110,473
223,298

4,405,310 4,316,031
4,444,070 4,337,788
8,849,380 8,653,819

60,542
43,786
104,328

79,596
74,101
153,697

4,465,852 4,395,627
4,487,856 4,411,889
8,953,708 8,807,516

2,546
2,129
1,902

659
7,236

2,320
2,050
1,694

634
6,698

% Change 2016 2015

Calendar Year to Date

6.27% 234,280 230,639
7.80% 234,891 230,825
7.02% 469,171 461,464

2.07% 8,961,849 9,019,027
2.45% 9,222,856 8,935,796
2.26% 18,184,705 17,954,823

-23.94% 142,085 157,429
-40.91% 97,048 143,610
-32.12% 239,133 301,039

1.60% 9,103,934 9,176,456
1.72% 9,319,904 9,079,406
1.66% 18,423,838 18,255,862

9.74% 5,004 4,949
3.85% 4,162 4,325
12.28% 3,891 4,089
3.94% 1,268 1477
8.03% 14,325 14,840

% Change

1.58%
1.76%
1.67%

-0.63%
3.21%
1.28%

-9.75%
-32.42%
-20.56%

-0.79%
2.65%

0.92%

1.11%
-3.77%
-4.84%

-14.15%
-3.47%

Fiscal Year to Date
2016 2015

1,150,700 1,106,321
1,148,200 1,100,759
2,298,900 2,207,080

40,268,887 39,715,044
39,573,856 38,314,617
79,842,743 78,029,661

678,952 568,232
448,451 443,655
1,127,403 1,011,887

40,947,839 40,283,276
40,022,307 38,758,272
80,970,146 79,041,548

23,054 21,823
18,389 21,091
18,701 20,194

4,256 5,073
64,400 68,181

% Change

4.01%
4.31%
4.16%

1.39%
3.29%
2.32%

19.48%
1.08%
11.42%

1.65%
3.26%
2.44%

5.64%
-12.81%
-7.39%
-16.10%
-5.55%




