## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	119,898	112,825	6.27%	234,280	230,639	1.58%	1,150,700	1,106,321	4.01%
Deplaned	<u>119,086</u>	<u>110,473</u>	7.80%	<u>234,891</u>	<u>230,825</u>	1.76%	<u>1,148,200</u>	<u>1,100,759</u>	4.31%
Total	238,984	223,298	7.02%	469,171	461,464	1.67%	2,298,900	2,207,080	4.16%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,405,310	4,316,031	2.07%	8,961,849	9,019,027	-0.63%	40,268,887	39,715,044	1.39%
Deplaned	<u>4,444,070</u>	4,337,788	2.45%	<u>9,222,856</u>	<u>8,935,796</u>	3.21%	<u>39,573,856</u>	38,314,617	3.29%
Total	8,849,380	8,653,819	2.26%	18,184,705	17,954,823	1.28%	79,842,743	78,029,661	2.32%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	60,542	79,596	-23.94%	142,085	157,429	-9.75%	678,952	568,232	19.48%
Deplaned	<u>43,786</u>	<u>74,101</u>	-40.91%	97,048	<u>143,610</u>	-32.42%	<u>448,451</u>	<u>443,655</u>	1.08%
Total	104,328	153,697	-32.12%	239,133	301,039	-20.56%	1,127,403	1,011,887	11.42%
Total Course									
Total Cargo (in pounds)	4 405 050	4.005.007	4.000/	0.400.004	0.470.450	0.700/	40.047.000	40.000.070	4.050/
Enplaned	4,465,852	4,395,627	1.60%	9,103,934	9,176,456	-0.79%	40,947,839	40,283,276	1.65%
Deplaned	4,487,856	4,411,889	1.72%	9,319,904	9,079,406	2.65%	40,022,307	38,758,272	3.26%
Total	8,953,708	8,807,516	1.66%	18,423,838	18,255,862	0.92%	80,970,146	79,041,548	2.44%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,546	2,320	9.74%	5,004	4,949	1.11%	23,054	21,823	5.64%
Air Taxi	2,129	2,050	3.85%	4,162	4,325	-3.77%	18,389	21,091	-12.81%
General Aviation	1,902	1,694	12.28%	3,891	4,089	-4.84%	18,701	20,194	-7.39%
Military	659	634	3.94%	1,268	1,477	-14.15%	4,256	<u>5,073</u>	-16.10%
Total	7,236	6,698	8.03%	14,325	14,840	-3.47%	64,400	68,181	-5.55%
	- ,= 50	2,230	33370	,5=5	1 1,5 10	2117,0	2 1, 100	22,101	